LDO Regulator Application to Power Supplies
for High-Frequency Circuits
Application note
2022-04-21
1 / 21 © 2022
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
LDO Regulator Application to Power Supplies
for High-Frequency Circuits

(0201)
3 C2 1  0.1 μF
Ceramic
6.3 V ±20 %
-
0.6×0.3
(0201)
4 C3 1  22 μF
Ceramic
10 V ±20 %
-
1.6×0.8
(0603)
* In the circuit diagram and bill of materials, the xx part of the
product name is a number indicating the output voltage.
e.g. TCR5BM12A/TCR8BM12A when VOUT=1.2 V
LDO Regulator Application to Power Supplies
for High-Frequency Circuits
Application note
2022-04-21

* The center electrode is GND.
(Top view)
LDO Regulator Application to Power Supplies
for High-Frequency Circuits
Application note
2022-04-21
19 / 21 © 2022
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
5.4. Product List
• TCR5BM series
Table 5.1 List of TCR5BM series products and actual products
• TCR8BM series
Table 5.2 List of TCR8BM series products and actual products
Product name. VOUT (V) (Typical) Actual product indication Product name. VOUT (V) (Typical) Actual product indication
TCR5BM08A 0.8 0N8 TCR5BM21A 2.1 2N1
TCR5BM085A 0.85 0NJ TCR5BM22A 2.2 2N2
TCR5BM09A 0.9 0N9 TCR5BM23A 2.3 2N3
TCR5BM095A 0.95 0NK TCR5BM24A 2.4 2N4
TCR5BM10A 1.0 1N0 TCR5BM25A 2.5 2N5
TCR5BM105A 1.05 1NA TCR5BM26A 2.6 2N6
TCR5BM11A 1.1 1N1 TCR5BM27A 2.7 2N7
TCR5BM115A 1.15 1NB TCR5BM28A 2.8 2N8
TCR5BM12A 1.2 1N2 TCR5BM285A 2.85 2NJ
TCR5BM125A 1.25 1NC TCR5BM29A 2.9 2N9
TCR5BM13A 1.3 1N3 TCR5BM295A 2.95 2NK
TCR5BM14A 1.4 1N4 TCR5BM30A 3.0 3N0
TCR5BM15A 1.5 1N5 TCR5BM31A 3.1 3N1
TCR5BM16A 1.6 1N6 TCR5BM32A 3.2 3N2
TCR5BM17A 1.7 1N7 TCR5BM33A 3.3 3N3
TCR5BM18A 1.8 1N8 TCR5BM34A 3.4 3N4
TCR5BM19A 1.9 1N9 TCR5BM35A 3.5 3N5
TCR5BM20A 2.0 2N0 TCR5BM36A 3.6 3N6
Product name. VOUT (V) (Typical) Actual product indication Product name. VOUT (V) (Typical) Actual product indication
TCR8BM08A 0.8 0P8 TCR8BM21A 2.1 2P1
TCR8BM085A 0.85 0PJ TCR8BM22A 2.2 2P2
TCR8BM09A 0.9 0P9 TCR8BM23A 2.3 2P3
TCR8BM095A 0.95 0PK TCR8BM24A 2.4 2P4
TCR8BM10A 1.0 1P0 TCR8BM25A 2.5 2P5
TCR8BM105A 1.05 1PA TCR8BM26A 2.6 2P6
TCR8BM11A 1.1 1P1 TCR8BM27A 2.7 2P7
TCR8BM115A 1.15 1PB TCR8BM28A 2.8 2P8
TCR8BM12A 1.2 1P2 TCR8BM285A 2.85 2PJ
TCR8BM125A 1.25 1PC TCR8BM29A 2.9 2P9
TCR8BM13A 1.3 1P3 TCR8BM295A 2.95 2PK
TCR8BM14A 1.4 1P4 TCR8BM30A 3.0 3P0
TCR8BM15A 1.5 1P5 TCR8BM31A 3.1 3P1
TCR8BM16A 1.6 1P6 TCR8BM32A 3.2 3P2
TCR8BM17A 1.7 1P7 TCR8BM33A 3.3 3P3
TCR8BM18A 1.8 1P8 TCR8BM34A 3.4 3P4
TCR8BM19A 1.9 1P9 TCR8BM35A 3.5 3P5
TCR8BM20A 2.0 2P0 TCR8BM36A 3.6 3P6
LDO Regulator Application to Power Supplies
for High-Frequency Circuits
Application note
2022-04-21

is OPEN, the output is turned off.
4 VIN Power input terminal
The maximum input voltage of this pin is 6 V. For stable operation, it is
recommended to use a capacitor of 1 μF or more (ESR=1 Ω or less).
5 GND Ground terminal
6. Conclusion
The Toshiba LDO regulator uses a two-power circuit configuration, enabling high-power efficiency
and low-loss, high-current, low-voltage output.
Furthermore, high-speed load transient response at high currents required for stable operation of
the subsequent ICs and high ripple rejection ratio over a wide frequency range allow the ICs to be
used as power supply ICs for high-frequency (RF) circuits. Refer to the data sheet for details of each
characteristic.
Low-drop-out LDO products with two power supplies capable of high power efficiency
500mA LDO : Download TCR5BM datasheet from here  ->
800mA LDO : Download TCR8BM datasheet from here  ->
1.3A LDO : Download TCR13AGADJ datasheet from here ->
1.5A LDO : Download TCR15AG datasheet from here  ->
For more information on using the LDO, see "Low Drop-Out (LDO) Regulator IC Application Notes".
Low Drop-Out (LDO) regulator IC application note from here ->
Other LDO product lineup is from here ->
Click Here